

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hilferty to Engrossed House Bill No. 587 by Representative Hilferty

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before the comma "," delete "R.S.
3 38:330.12.1(C)(introductory paragraph) and (5)" and insert "R.S. 38:330.12.1(C)(5) and (7)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after the semicolon ";" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4
6 in its entirety and insert "to provide relative to the appointment of authority members; and"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." and before "are" delete "R.S.
9 38:330.12.1(C)(introductory paragraph) and (5)" and insert "R.S. 38:330.12.1(C)(5) and (7)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 15, after "following" and before "members" delete "eleven"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "Four" to "Two" and after "appointed" insert
14 "jointly by the presidents" and delete "with one member"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, delete "selected by each president"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, at the end of line 3, insert the following:

19 "The associations involved in the appointment of these members shall comply with
20 the following:

21 (a) The appointed members shall reside within the residential boundaries of
22 the Lakeshore, Lake Vista, Lake Terrace, and Lake Oaks neighborhoods.

23 (b) Preference shall be given to the neighborhood with the least number of
24 representatives appointed for the authority.

25 (c) Nomination and reappointment shall be determined by a majority vote
26 of the presidents of the property owners associations."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 8

28 On page 2, after line 4, insert the following:

29 "(7) One member appointed by the ~~Lake Pontchartrain Basin Foundation~~
30 Pontchartrain Conservancy."